beginning with the date on which the State Treasurer certifies53

that such a misstatement has been made.  When so approved by the54

State Treasurer, the institution shall place on deposit with the55

State Treasurer qualified bonds, notes and liquid securities in an56

aggregate amount at least equal to one hundred five percent (105%)57

of the average daily balance of funds on deposit in the aggregate58

by the State of Mississippi or any agency or department of the59

state or by any county, municipality or other governmental unit in60

excess of that portion of accounts insured by the Federal Deposit61

[...]

shall not be eligible to serve as a depository for a period of one85

(1) year beginning with the date on which the State Treasurer86

certifies that such a misstatement has been made.  When so87

approved by the State Treasurer, the institution shall meet its88

security requirement of one hundred five percent (105%) by placing89

on deposit with the State Treasurer qualified bonds, notes and90

liquid securities in an aggregate amount at least equal to91

fifty-two and one-half percent (52-1/2%) of the average daily92

balance of funds on deposit in the aggregate by the State of93

[...]

allocated to qualified depositories of the state on a pro rata549

basis determined as follows:550

(a)  Each qualified depository shall be assigned a551

numerator, which shall be the sum of (i) thirty-five percent (35%)552

of that portion of its Mississippi-based deposits that does not553

exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00), plus554

(ii) twenty-five percent (25%) of that portion of its555

Mississippi-based deposits that exceed Two Hundred Fifty Million556

Dollars ($250,000,000.00) but does not exceed Five Hundred Million557

Dollars ($500,000,000.00), plus (iii) fifteen percent (15%) of558

that portion of its Mississippi-based deposits that exceeds Five559

Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00).560

(b)  Each such numerator shall be divided by a561

denominator, which shall be the sum of (i) thirty-five percent562

(35%) of the first Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars563

($250,000,000.00) or portion thereof of the Mississippi-based564

deposits of each qualified depository, plus (ii) twenty-five565

percent (25%) of the next Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars566

($250,000,000.00) or portion thereof of the Mississippi-based567

deposits of each qualified depository, plus (iii) fifteen percent568

(15%) of the Mississippi-based deposits of each qualified569

depository in excess of Five Hundred Million Dollars570

($500,000,000.00), being the sum of the numerators of all571